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1.Printer Controller (B441) 
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 1 B441 5162  Controller Board (S-C/F1/F2) MB2 ADDED 1 

 1 B441 5175  MB2 DELETED 1 

   Controller Board (S-C1/F) MB1 ADDED  

  B441 5170  Controller Board (S-C1) MB1 DELETED 1 

 2 B441 5813  IC Card Cover 1 

 3 B441 5800  Printer Bracket 1 

 4 B441 5200  CTL Video Harness 1 

 5 B441 8877  Operation Manual (S-C1/F1/F2) MB2 ADDED 1 

  B441 8857  MB2 DELETED 1 

   Operation Manual - REF-1 English  

   MB1 ADDED  

  B441 8607  Operation Manual MB1 DELETED 1 

 6 B405 8594  CD-ROM (NRG) MB1 DELETED 1 

 6 B441 8595  CD-ROM (INF) MB1 DELETED 1 

 6 B441 8596  CD-ROM (LAN) MB1 DELETED 1 

 7 B441 1411  Printer Key Cover (NA) 1 

 7 B441 1412  Printer Key Cover - EU 1 

 8 B404 1473  Copy Key (NA) 1 

 8 B404 1483  Copy Key (EU) 1 

 8 B405 1453  Printer Key (NA) 1 

 8 B405 1463  Printer Key (EU) 1 

 9 B441 5814  NCU Cover 1 

 10 B441 1456  Printer Decal (S-C1/F1/F2 NA/ASIA) 1 

   MB2 ADDED  

   Printer Decal (S-F1 NA/ASIA) MB1 ADDED  

 10 B441 1457  Printer Decal (S-C1/F1/F2 EU) 1 

   MB2 ADDED  

   Printer Decal (S-F1 EU) MB1 ADDED  

 11 B441 5801  Printer Bracket (S-F2) 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 0451 3006H Tapping Screw - 3x6  
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2.Printer Control Board (B441) 
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2.Printer Control Board (B441) 
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2.Printer Control Board (B441) 



 

 * B441 5170  Controller Board (S-C1) 1 

 * B441 5175  Controller Board (S-F1) MB1 ADDED 1 

 * B441 5162  Controller Board (S-F2) 1 

 1 B405 5300  IC - M4A3-32/32-10VC48 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 1102 4212  CT Header - 15P  

 102 1102 7785  Connector - 57RE40360830BD29B  

 103 1102 8189  Dimm Connector - 54534-1440  

 104 1102 8566  Connector SX1B-72S-0.635SH  

 105 1102 8632  Connector DHB-RD60-S131N-4.9  

 106 1102 8685  Connector - IC CARD  

 107 1104 0511  IC Socket - 8P - DICF-8CS-E  

 108 1107 0555  Fuse - 4A  

 109 1204 2507  Switch SSSS810700  

 110 1401 0821  Diode - 1SS133  

 111 1403 0987  LED SML-211UT  

 112 1407 5065  CMOS TC7WU04FU  

 113 1407 5274  CMOS Logic - 74LVCH162244A TSSOP  

 114 1407 5275  CMOS Logic - 74LVCHR16245A TSSOP  

 115 1407 5320  CMOS Logic 74LVC374A TSSOP  

 116 1407 5322  IC - CMOS LOGIC SN74LVC161284DGG  

 117 1407 5346  IC - SN74LS74ANS  

 118 1407 5350  IC - SN74LV00APW  

 119 1407 5353  IC - SN74LV244APW  

 120 1407 5364  IC - SN74AHCT244PW  

 121 1407 5366  IC - 74LVC08A TSSOP  

 122 1407 5399  IC - D8401A  

 123 1407 5400  Clock Generator MK1714-01R  

 124 1407 5401  RAM FM24C64-P  

 125 1407 5483  IC - SN74AHC1G125DCK  

 126 1408 1271  IC - RN5VD43C  

 127 1408 1388  Detector RN5VD28C  

 128 1408 1507  Regulator - PQ05VY3H3Z  

 129 1503 1000  Crystal Oscilator 18.75Mhz  

 130 1503 1011  Crystal Oscilator 3.68Mhz  

 131 1601 7877  Resistor Array 4.7k Ω ±5% 1/32W  

 132 1601 7886  Resistor Array 3.3k Ω ±5% 1/32W  

 133 1601 7887  Resistor Array - 10K Ω ±5% 1/32W  

 134 1601 7898  Resistor Array  

 135 1601 7913  Resistor 22 Ω ±5% 1/32W 
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2.Printer Control Board (B441) 



 

 136 1601 7943  Resistor Array - 68 Ω ±5% 1/32W  

 137 1604 4671  Capacitor 100μF±20% 35V  

 138 1604 4713  Capacitor:10uf:±20%:50V  

 139 1605 0781  Capacitor -5pF 50V  

 140 1605 1167  Capacitor - 0.22μF±10% 10V  

 141 1606 8042  Registor Array - CKCA43CH1H470K  

 142 1607 0973  Inductor - BLM11A121SPB  

 143 1607 1100  Filter - BLM11B100SBPB  

 144 1607 1206  Filter - ACC2012l-250  

 145 1607 1285  Filter NFM2012P13C105F  

 146 1633 0000  Resistor - 0 Ω 1/10W  

 147 1634 0000  Resistor - 0 Ω 1/16W  

 148 1650 4103  Resistor - 10KΩ ±5% 1/10W  

 149 1650 4122  Chip Resistor - 1.2kΩ ±5% 1/10W 1608  

 150 1650 4220  Chip Resistor - 22Ω ±5% 1/10W  

 151 1650 4330  Chip Resistor - 33Ω ±5% 1/10W  

 152 1650 4472  Resistor - 4.7KΩ ±5% 1/10W  

 153 1650 4560  Chip Resistor - 56Ω ±5% 1/10W  

 154 1654 1000  Chip Resistor - 100Ω ±1% 1/10W 1608  

 155 1654 1004  Chip Resistor - 1mΩ ±1% 1/10W  

 156 1654 2001  Chip Resistor - 2kΩ ±1% 1/10W  

 157 1654 3301  Chip Resistor - 3.3kΩ ±1% 1/10W 1608  

 158 1660 0100  Capacitor - 10PF ±0.5pF 50V  

 159 1660 2220  Capacitor - 22pF ±20% 35V  

 160 1660 2221  Capacitor - 220pF +80-20% 50V  

 161 1660 2470  Capacitor - 47pF ±5% 50V  

 162 1660 2680  Capacitor - 68pF ±5% 50V  

 163 1660 4102  Capacitor - 1000pF ±10% 50V  

 164 1660 6103  Capacitor - 10000pF - +80%-20%50V  

 165 1660 8104  Capacitor - 0.1μF+80-20% 25V  

 166 1906 0017  Flash Memory - LH28F320BJ-PBTL70  

 167 1907 0018  SDRAM 64M 1MX16X4 100Mhz G6  
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B441 1411  Printer Key Cover (NA)   3 -   7 

B441 1412  Printer Key Cover - EU   3 -   7 

B441 1456  Printer Decal (S-C1/F1/F2 NA/ASIA)   3 -  10 

B441 1457  Printer Decal (S-C1/F1/F2 EU)   3 -  10 

B441 5162  Controller Board (S-C/F1/F2) MB2 ADDED   3 -   1 

B441 5162  Controller Board (S-F2)   7 -   * 

B441 5170  Controller Board (S-C1) MB1 DELETED   3 -   1 

B441 5170  Controller Board (S-C1)   7 -   * 

B441 5175  MB2 DELETED   3 -   1 

B441 5175  Controller Board (S-F1) MB1 ADDED   7 -   * 

B441 5200  CTL Video Harness   3 -   4 

B441 5800  Printer Bracket   3 -   3 

B441 5801  Printer Bracket (S-F2)   3 -  11 

B441 5813  IC Card Cover   3 -   2 

B441 5814  NCU Cover   3 -   9 

B441 8595  CD-ROM (INF) MB1 DELETED   3 -   6 

B441 8596  CD-ROM (LAN) MB1 DELETED   3 -   6 

B441 8607  Operation Manual MB1 DELETED   3 -   5 

B441 8857  MB2 DELETED   3 -   5 

B441 8877  Operation Manual (S-C1/F1/F2) MB2 ADDED   3 -   5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B404 1473  Copy Key (NA)   3 -   8 

B404 1483  Copy Key (EU)   3 -   8 

B405 1453  Printer Key (NA)   3 -   8 

B405 1463  Printer Key (EU)   3 -   8 

B405 5300  IC - M4A3-32/32-10VC48   7 -   1 

B405 8594  CD-ROM (NRG) MB1 DELETED   3 -   6 
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0451 3006H Tapping Screw - 3x6   3 - 101 

1102 4212  CT Header - 15P   7 - 101 

1102 7785  Connector - 57RE40360830BD29B   7 - 102 

1102 8189  Dimm Connector - 54534-1440   7 - 103 

1102 8566  Connector SX1B-72S-0.635SH   7 - 104 

1102 8632  Connector DHB-RD60-S131N-4.9   7 - 105 

1102 8685  Connector - IC CARD   7 - 106 

1104 0511  IC Socket - 8P - DICF-8CS-E   7 - 107 

1107 0555  Fuse - 4A   7 - 108 

1204 2507  Switch SSSS810700   7 - 109 

1401 0821  Diode - 1SS133   7 - 110 

1403 0987  LED SML-211UT   7 - 111 

1407 5065  CMOS TC7WU04FU   7 - 112 

1407 5274  CMOS Logic - 74LVCH162244A TSSOP   7 - 113 

1407 5275  CMOS Logic - 74LVCHR16245A TSSOP   7 - 114 

1407 5320  CMOS Logic 74LVC374A TSSOP   7 - 115 

1407 5322  IC - CMOS LOGIC SN74LVC161284DGG   7 - 116 

1407 5346  IC - SN74LS74ANS   7 - 117 

1407 5350  IC - SN74LV00APW   7 - 118 

1407 5353  IC - SN74LV244APW   7 - 119 

1407 5364  IC - SN74AHCT244PW   7 - 120 

1407 5366  IC - 74LVC08A TSSOP   7 - 121 

1407 5399  IC - D8401A   7 - 122 

1407 5400  Clock Generator MK1714-01R   7 - 123 

1407 5401  RAM FM24C64-P   7 - 124 

1407 5483  IC - SN74AHC1G125DCK   7 - 125 

1408 1271  IC - RN5VD43C   7 - 126 

1408 1388  Detector RN5VD28C   7 - 127 

1408 1507  Regulator - PQ05VY3H3Z   7 - 128 

1503 1000  Crystal Oscilator 18.75Mhz   7 - 129 

1503 1011  Crystal Oscilator 3.68Mhz   7 - 130 

1601 7877  Resistor Array 4.7k Ω ±5% 1/32W   7 - 131 

1601 7886  Resistor Array 3.3k Ω ±5% 1/32W   7 - 132 

1601 7887  Resistor Array - 10K Ω ±5% 1/32W   7 - 133 

1601 7898  Resistor Array   7 - 134 

1601 7913  Resistor 22 Ω ±5% 1/32W   7 - 135 

1601 7943  Resistor Array - 68 Ω ±5% 1/32W   7 - 136 

1604 4671  Capacitor 100μF ±20% 35V   7 - 137 

1604 4713  Capacitor:10μF:±20%:50V   7 - 138 

1605 0781  Capacitor -5pF 50V   7 - 139 

1605 1167  Capacitor - 0.22μF ±10% 10V   7 - 140 

1606 8042  Registor Array - CKCA43CH1H470K   7 - 141 

1607 0973  Inductor - BLM11A121SPB   7 - 142 

1607 1100  Filter - BLM11B100SBPB   7 - 143 

1607 1206  Filter - ACC2012l-250   7 - 144 

1607 1285  Filter NFM2012P13C105F   7 - 145 

1633 0000  Resistor - 0 Ω 1/10W   7 - 146 

1634 0000  Resistor - 0 Ω 1/16W   7 - 147 

1650 4103  Resistor - 10KΩ ±5% 1/10W   7 - 148 

1650 4122  Chip Resistor - 1.2kΩ ±5% 1/10W 1608   7 - 149 

1650 4220  Chip Resistor - 22Ω ±5% 1/10W   7 - 150 

1650 4330  Chip Resistor - 33Ω ±5% 1/10W   7 - 151 

1650 4472  Resistor - 4.7KΩ ±5% 1/10W   7 - 152 

1650 4560  Chip Resistor - 56Ω ±5% 1/10W   7 - 153 

1654 1000  Chip Resistor - 100Ω ±1% 1/10W 1608   7 - 154 

1654 1004  Chip Resistor - 1mΩ ±1% 1/10W   7 - 155 

1654 2001  Chip Resistor - 2kΩ ±1% 1/10W   7 - 156 

1654 3301  Chip Resistor - 3.3kΩ ±1% 1/10W 1608   7 - 157 

1660 0100  Capacitor - 10PF ±0.5pF 50V   7 - 158 

1660 2220  Capacitor - 22pF ±20% 35V   7 - 159 

1660 2221  Capacitor - 220pF +80-20% 50V   7 - 160 

1660 2470  Capacitor - 47pF ±5% 50V   7 - 161 

1660 2680  Capacitor - 68pF ±5% 50V   7 - 162 

1660 4102  Capacitor - 1000pF ±10% 50V   7 - 163 

1660 6103  Capacitor - 10000pF - +80%-20%50V   7 - 164 

1660 8104  Capacitor - 0.1μF +80-20% 25V   7 - 165 

1906 0017  Flash Memory - LH28F320BJ-PBTL70   7 - 166 

1907 0018  SDRAM 64M 1MX16X4 100Mhz G6   7 - 167 
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